## CITY OF BURNABY

## **BYLAW NO. 12438**

A BYLAW to appoint the City Clerk as the Information and Privacy Coordinator

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY FREEDOM OF INFORMATION BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 2008.
- 2. Burnaby Freedom of Information Bylaw is amended by striking out the words "The Deputy City Manager Corporate Services" in subsection 3(2) and substituting the words "The City Clerk".

Read a first time this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2008 Read a second time this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2008 Read a third time this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2008 Reconsidered and adopted this 14th day of April 2008

Auch Couring
Mayor Roanton

A Deputy City Clerk

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY THIS 15<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL 2008

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY CLERK**